

TI Brokers (Pty) Ltd – Email Disclaimer

Last Update: 2020-11-22 10:00 pm

We are an authorised Financial Services Provider, FSP No. 48646

Any agreement to be concluded with **TI Brokers (Pty) Ltd** using electronic correspondence shall only come into effect once **TI Brokers (Pty) Ltd** has, through a duly authorised representative, expressly acknowledged such contact information in follow-up communication.

No e-mail correspondence sent to **TI Brokers (Pty) Ltd** shall be deemed to have been received until **TI Brokers (Pty) Ltd** has responded thereto. An auto-reply shall not constitute such a response. The information in any e-mail is confidential and may be legally privileged. It is intended solely for the addressee and access to any e-mail by anyone else is unauthorised. If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution, or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

We cannot be held liable for any harm or loss resulting from malicious software code or viruses in any message or attachments, including data corruption resulting therefrom. None of our employees or representatives are permitted to send unsolicited messages (i.e. "spam") and our company cannot be held liable, therefore.

If you regard any message as spam, please inform us immediately by sending an e-mail to insurance@tibrokers.biz

If any message contains offensive, derogatory, or defamatory statements or materials, it means the message has been sent outside the sender's scope of employment with us and only the sender can be held liable in his/her personal capacity. This disclaimer applies to our original message, any attachments, and all subsequent messages or attachments we may send.